mm
in
E.24.020.  150
L
Stroke
35
1.38
M24 x 1.5

Stock Lifter E.24
Part No.               Stroke           C                 L
Ordering Example:
Part Number
Includes Series, Model, and Stroke Length
Charging Pressure
Specify pressure:  20-180 bar (290 psi – 2611 psi).
When not specified, default is 150 bar.
 20       290
 40       580
 75      1088
150     2176
180     2611
 23            51
 45           102
 85           191
170          381
203          458
Pressure
Bar       psi
Force on Contact
daN         lb.-f
When placed over the piston rod, the
installation and removal tool engages
the hex socket for easy installation
and removal of the E.24.
Installation and Removal Tool
RT-24-A
Domed Rod End
Adjustable Valve
in base
Black Oxide
Finish
17 mm ID
Hex Drive
Ample thread
length for easy
positioning
Hex Drive Detail
Jam Nut
C90-JN2
DADCO's E.24 Nitrogen Gas Stock Lifter matches the
European VDI-BAK standard and the Ford WDX35-70
standard.
5
0.2
©DADCO, Inc. 2006 • All Rights Reserved                                       Printed in USA
L
0.9 x S
MAX
M24 x 1.5
ø21.5 (.846)
±0.1 mm (.004)
S+25 mm
S+.99
MIN
35 mm
1.38
M24 x 1.5
E.24 Operating and Technical Specifications
®
43850 Plymouth Oaks Blvd • Plymouth, MI • 48170 • USA
734.207.1100 • fax 734.207.2222 • 800.323.2687 • www.dadco.net
Strike surface should be